				TO	OWN OF	CLINTON			
						N 11 of 2023			
-				1120	<u> </u>	1			
-					FFF 00				
				<u>ı ne</u>	FEE SC	HEDULE			
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
1	ITL	E: Town of Clinto	n Fee Scl	nedule ac	lopted Ja	nuary 10, 2023			
р	roces	REAS, the Town Board ssing of applications for iance, building and zon	rezoning, s	pecial perm	its variance	s, site plans, subdivis	sions plat a		
		REAS, all fees either ne s enacted prior to this c	-	hed or ame	nded are eff	ective on the date se	et by the ad	loption reso	plution and supersede
									FEE
									1
1	SU	BDIVISION RELATED	FFFS						
r	<u>. 00.</u>								
		ceptual Plat (Sketch Pla -11 Subdivision Application F		on -	(Town Code				\$200.00
	Preli	minary Plat Approval -	(Town Code §	206-45 Subdiv	rision Fees)				\$350.00
	App	roval of Final Plat- (Town	n Code §250-9	5(B)(5))					
		Plus, per lot fee							
		Minor - 1 to 4 Lots							\$400.00
		+ Per Lot Fee							\$200.00
		+ Per Dwelling Fee	1						\$200.00
		Major - 5+ Lots							\$1,100.00
L		+ Per Lot Fee							\$350.00
_		+ Per Dwelling Fee							\$350.00
		These fees are in addition to the per lot fee (excluding the (e.g. a cluster or similar deve	original lot) or						
-	Pub	lication and Circulation	I Exnenses -/	Town Code S	250-05/C\/1\\				Cost to Town
	i ubi	Publication (legal notices, ce				I Data Statement, SEQR)			OUST TO TOWN
		expenses shall be reimburse							
_	Filed	d Map copy Fee							\$25.00
		Fee for the Town to obtain a for the Planning Board files.	copy of the Fi	led map with s	ignature from t	the Dutchess County clerk	c's files		
-	Bou	<b> </b> ndary Line Adjustment ·	(Town Code	\$250 05/K\/5\	and \$206 121				かっこへ へつ
H	Dou	Tradity Elito Adjustition	, rowir code	3200-30(N)(0)	ana 9200-13)				\$350.00
H	Ann	Lication for a Commerci	I al Communi	L cation Facil	ity - (Town C	nde -8250-44(D)(20))			\$2,000.00
	יי יין		s. Oomman	Janon i abii	(1000110	340 3200 TT(D)(20))	ı	, I	φ <b>∠</b> ,υυυ.υυ

Renewal

\$600.00

	sultant Review of Conce	ptual, Prelin	minary and	Final Plat A	pplications - (Town		Cost to Towr
					pard to its Town Engineer and/or	1 1	
					eer, planning consultant or other		
					penses incurred by the Town for		
	this purpose shall be fair and						
	amount of the actual expense	incurred. A r	minimum escr	row account of	\$1500 shall be established for this		
	purpose at the time of prelimin	nary plat appl	ication for any	/ major subdivi	sion. For an application for a		
	commercial communication f	acility, the am	nount of escro	w requested sh	nould be large enough so that		
					t or unnecessary. Should the		
	required escrow be depleted by	oefore final ap	proval, the ap	oplicant will be	advised that additional monies		
	must be deposited before revi	iew will contin	ue.				
	<del> </del>		ı	1	1	<del>                                     </del>	
					l .		
Perf	formance/Maintenance G	uarantees	(Bonds, De	eposits or Le	etters of Credit) - (Town Code s	(201)	
	These requirements shall be	met in accord	ance with the	procedure esta	ablished by the Town's Zoning		
					s, and applicable provisions of		
	Town Law.	on regulation	,	oga, _a	c, and approache providence c.		
	Town Law.				l		
<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<del>1</del>		++	
Рay	ments in Lieu of Dedicati					oxdot	
					towns may require applicants to		
	donate land for recreation to t	he Town. The	e law also pro	vides that in lie	eu of land, fees may be charged		
	and applied to the Town's rec	reation acquis	sition and dev	elopment prog	am.		
					I	1 1	
	Lots and Dwellings - (Town						
	Payments to the Town's Capi	tal Projects Fr	und Recreation	n account shall	be computed at \$4750 per lot,		\$4,750.0
	excluding the original lot, or \$	4750 per dwe	lling unit if mo	ore than one dv	elling unit per lot (e.g. a cluster of		1
	similar development, each ap	artment or co	ndominium in	an apartment	building, or each dwelling unit in a		
					ulation, land may be dedicated for		
	park purposes if it is determin						
	dedication is desirable.	,	3 ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	Mobile Home Site						
			Aba Tarrala	Carital Dusia et	Fried Desiration assessment shall	1	<u> </u>
					s Fund Recreation account shall		\$1,000.00
	be computed at \$1000 per ea	cn mobile nor	me site in a m	obile nome pa	K.		
70	NING RELATED FEES L						
	NING RELATED FEES						
	cial Permit and/or Site Pl						\$500.00
	cial Permit and/or Site Pl				(0) and §250-97(2)(a)) Only one special permit or site		\$500.00
	cial Permit and/or Site Pl	administrative	, clerical, and	mailing fees.	Only one special permit or site		\$500.00
	cial Permit and/or Site Pl This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b	administrative ooth site plan	, clerical, and and special p	mailing fees. ermit application	Only one special permit or site		\$500.00
_	cial Permit and/or Site Pl This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b	administrative both site plan an initial depos	, clerical, and and special po sit in an escro	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to o	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the		\$500.00
	cial Permit and/or Site Pl This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if b Planning Board may require a	administrative both site plan an initial depos	, clerical, and and special po sit in an escro	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to o	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the		\$500.00
	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associated	administrative both site plan an initial depos ed with such s	, clerical, and and special posit in an escro special permit	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to deapplication.	Only one special permit or site is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		\$500.00
_	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require at the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cer	administrative both site plan a an initial deposed ed with such s tified mailings	, clerical, and and special posit in an escro special permit s) and circulati	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to a application. ion (Agricultura	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		\$500.00
_	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associated	administrative both site plan a an initial deposed ed with such s tified mailings	, clerical, and and special posit in an escro special permit s) and circulati	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to a application. ion (Agricultura	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		\$500.00
	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require at the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cer	administrative both site plan a an initial deposed ed with such s tified mailings	, clerical, and and special posit in an escro special permit s) and circulati	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to a application. ion (Agricultura	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		
Spe	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cer expenses shall be reimbursed.)	administrative both site plan a an initial deposed ed with such s tified mailings	, clerical, and and special posit in an escro special permit s) and circulati	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to a application. ion (Agricultura	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		\$500.0
Spe	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require at the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cer	administrative both site plan a an initial deposed ed with such s tified mailings	, clerical, and and special posit in an escro special permit s) and circulati	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to a application. ion (Agricultura	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		
Spe	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require at the Town's attorney, associated Publication (legal notices, cer expenses shall be reimbursed eeded	administrative poth site plan an initial depose ed with such set tified mailings down the applications.	, clerical, and and special pesit in an escrospecial permits) and circulaticant to the Tou	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to on application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		Cost to Tow
Spe	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associated Publication (legal notices, cerexpenses shall be reimbursed eeded Renewal if needed of special	administrative poth site plan an initial depose ed with such set tified mailings d by the application.	, clerical, and and special pesit in an escrospecial permits) and circulaticant to the Too	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to descript application. ion (Agriculturation of Clinton a	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		Cost to Tow
Spe If Ne	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cer expenses shall be reimbursed.)  Renewal if needed of special Amendment of approved special.	administrative poth site plan an initial depose ed with such set tified mailings d by the application.	, clerical, and and special pesit in an escrospecial permits) and circulaticant to the Too	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to descript application. ion (Agriculturation of Clinton a	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		Cost to Tow \$350.0 \$400.0
Spe If Ne	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cerexpenses shall be reimbursed.)  Renewal if needed of special Amendment of approved special inistrative Review -	administrative poth site plan an initial depose ed with such stiffied mailings d by the application.  Permit and/or cial permit and/or cial permit and/or control or the permit and/or control or	, clerical, and and special pesit in an escrospecial permits) and circulaticant to the Tour Site Plan Red/or Site Plan	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to of application.  ion (Agriculturation of Clinton a view review	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) trinal approval.		Cost to Tow \$350.0 \$400.0
Spe If Ne	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cerexpenses shall be reimbursed.)  Renewal if needed of special Amendment of approved special inistrative Review -	administrative poth site plan an initial depose ed with such stiffied mailings d by the application.  Permit and/or cial permit and/or cial permit and/or control or the permit and/or control or	, clerical, and and special pesit in an escrospecial permits) and circulaticant to the Tour Site Plan Red/or Site Plan	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to of application.  ion (Agriculturation of Clinton a view review	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including		Cost to Tow \$350.0 \$400.0
Spe If Ne	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cer expenses shall be reimbursed.)  Renewal if needed of special Amendment of approved special inistrative Review - No additional costs will be characteristics.	administrative poth site plan an initial depose ed with such stiffied mailings by the application of the permit and/or cial permit and arged except the poth site of the permit and arged except the poth site of the permit and arged except the poth site of the permit and arged except the poth site of the permit and permit and arged except the poth site of the permit and permit and permit and permit arged except the poth site of the permit and permit and permit arged except the poth site of the permit arged except the permit	, clerical, and and special pesit in an escrospecial permit s) and circulation to the Tourist Plan ed/or Site Plan that if a steno	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to of application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review graphic record	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) trinal approval.		Cost to Tow \$350.0 \$400.0
Spe If Ne	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cerexpenses shall be reimbursed eeded  Renewal if needed of special Amendment of approved special inistrative Review - No additional costs will be chatthe applicant shall bear the control of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs of the special costs of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs	administrative poth site plan an initial depose ed with such stiffied mailings d by the application of the permit and/or cial permit and arged except the post of creating	, clerical, and and special pesit in an escrospecial permit s) and circulation to the Town Site Plan Red/or Site Plan that if a steno such a record	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to of application.  ion (Agriculturation of Clinton and Cli	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) it final approval.		Cost to Tow \$350.0 \$400.0
Spe If Ne	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cer expenses shall be reimbursed.)  Renewal if needed of special Amendment of approved special inistrative Review - No additional costs will be characteristics.	administrative poth site plan an initial depose ed with such stiffied mailings d by the application of the permit and/or cial permit and arged except the post of creating	, clerical, and and special pesit in an escrospecial permit s) and circulation to the Town Site Plan Red/or Site Plan that if a steno such a record	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to of application.  ion (Agriculturation of Clinton and Cli	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) it final approval.		Cost to Tow \$350.0 \$400.0
If No	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require at the Town's attorney, associated as the Town's attorney as	administrative poth site plan an initial depose ed with such stiffied mailings d by the application of the permit and/or cial permit and arged except to stiffied of creating and officer is respected.	, clerical, and and special persit in an escrospecial permit s) and circulaticant to the Tour Site Plan Red/or Site Plan that if a steno such a recordeversed upon	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to or application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review graphic record d. This fee sha administrative	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) It final approval.  of the hearing is requested, then all be refunded to the applicant if review.		Cost to Tow \$350.0 \$400.0
If No	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cerexpenses shall be reimbursed eeded  Renewal if needed of special Amendment of approved special inistrative Review - No additional costs will be chatthe applicant shall bear the control of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs of the special costs of the special costs will be a the cost of the special costs	administrative poth site plan an initial depose ed with such stiffied mailings d by the application of the permit and/or cial permit and arged except to stiffied of creating and officer is respected.	, clerical, and and special persit in an escrospecial permit s) and circulaticant to the Tour Site Plan Red/or Site Plan that if a steno such a recordeversed upon	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to or application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review graphic record d. This fee sha administrative	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) It final approval.  of the hearing is requested, then all be refunded to the applicant if review.		
If No	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require at the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cerexpenses shall be reimbursed.)  Renewal if needed of special Amendment of approved special Amendment of approved special instrative Review.  No additional costs will be and the applicant shall bear the country that the original costs will be charted the determination of the original costs.	administrative poth site plan an initial depose ed with such set tified mailings d by the application of the permit and/or cial permit and arged except the post of creating and officer is reset (LL2 of 2).	, clerical, and and special persit in an escrospecial permit s) and circulaticant to the Tour Site Plan Red/or Site Plan that if a steno such a recordeversed upon	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to or application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review graphic record d. This fee sha administrative	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) It final approval.  of the hearing is requested, then all be refunded to the applicant if review.		\$350.0 \$400.0 \$300.0
If No	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cerexpenses shall be reimbursed.)  Renewal if needed of special Amendment of approved special Amendment of approved special Amendment special Amendment of approved special Amendment of the original point Term Rental (STR) Fe Non Hosted STR Special Period in the determination of the original point Term Rental (STR) Fe	administrative poth site plan an initial depose ed with such set tified mailings d by the application of the permit and/or cial permit and arged except to set of creating hal officer is researches (LL2 of 2 mit	, clerical, and and special persit in an escrospecial permit s) and circulaticant to the Tour Site Plan Red/or Site Plan that if a steno such a recordeversed upon	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to or application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review graphic record d. This fee sha administrative	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) It final approval.  of the hearing is requested, then all be refunded to the applicant if review.		\$350.0 \$400.0 \$300.0
If No	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cer expenses shall be reimbursed.)  Renewal if needed of special Amendment of approved specininistrative Review -  No additional costs will be chathe applicant shall bear the country the determination of the original transfer. Term Rental (STR) Fermann Hosted STR Special Permann Rental Permann Rent	administrative poth site plan an initial depose ed with such set tified mailings d by the application of the permit and/or cial permit and arged except to set of creating hal officer is researches (LL2 of 2 mit	, clerical, and and special persit in an escrospecial permit s) and circulaticant to the Tour Site Plan Red/or Site Plan that if a steno such a recordeversed upon	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to or application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review graphic record d. This fee sha administrative	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) It final approval.  of the hearing is requested, then all be refunded to the applicant if review.		\$350.0 \$400.0 \$300.0
If No	This fee is intended to cover a plan review fee is required if be Planning Board may require a the Town's attorney, associated.  Publication (legal notices, cerexpenses shall be reimbursed.)  Renewal if needed of special Amendment of approved special Amendment of approved special Amendment special Amendment of approved special Amendment of the original point Term Rental (STR) Fe Non Hosted STR Special Period in the determination of the original point Term Rental (STR) Fe	administrative poth site plan an initial depose ed with such set tified mailings d by the application of the permit and/or cial permit and arged except to set of creating hal officer is researches (LL2 of 2 mit	, clerical, and and special persit in an escrospecial permit s) and circulaticant to the Tour Site Plan Red/or Site Plan that if a steno such a recordeversed upon	mailing fees. ermit application w account, to or application.  ion (Agricultura wn of Clinton a  view review graphic record d. This fee sha administrative	Only one special permit or site in is made. In addition, the cover consultant reviews, including I Data Statement, SEQR) It final approval.  of the hearing is requested, then all be refunded to the applicant if review.		Cost to Tow \$350.0 \$400.0

	T		1	1			Τ
Agricultural Events Fees							
Special Permit/Site Pla	an Review						\$275
Permit application (Ini							\$750
Annual Renewal Appli	,						\$500
Operating Ag Event w	ithout Town a	pproval or	permit				TBD
Variance or Change of Ho		2050 00/51/0					
Variance or Change of Use			-	<u> </u>			\$400.00
In addition, if a consultant, deposit shall be established					med decision, a		
Petition for Rezoning							\$1,000.00
In addition to the fee for such	h a netition if a	consultant i	ncluding the T	own's attorney is	necessary to		Ψ1,000.00
costs incurred by the Town	for professional	consultation t	fees and extra	ordinary expense	S.		
Zoning Permit Fees- (Town	Code §250-71(F	(3)(c)and §2	?50-75)				\$300.00
Soil, Erosion, Pond or Tem	porary Permits (	Such fees wi	Il be waived if	approved as part	of a site plan o	r	
other review that requires a	fee.)		·			$\bot$	
Town Wetlands Permit							\$450.00
Professional Services Fees Applications may require th							Cost to Town
process. Such services mathe Board to make an informand reasonable and shall be incurred. An escrow accousuggested by the reviewing escrow be depleted before deposited before review will	med decision. Exercise reimbursed to the shall be estable Board, if it deterfinal approval, the	xpenses incu the Town by the lished for this mines that su	rred by the To the applicant in a purpose by thuch services a	wn for this purpose the amount of the the applicant in an the required. Shou	se shall be fair ne actual expen amount uld the required		
Excavation to build a pond	or lake (Town	Code §250 (	65(B))				\$500.00
Application fee for natural of	ewon box ser	r nlant faci	ilities /Town (	Codo \$168 (1)			\$4,500.00
Application ree for flatural (	Jas and powe	i piani iaci	Titles (Town C	Joue § 100-9)		++-	\$4,500.00
Sign Application Fee (Town	Code §250-70(I)	(6))					\$250.00
Trailer Park Permit (Town C	ode §218-5(D) ar	nd §218-12(G	G)(5))				
	Mobile Home						\$700.00
R. \	/. Park Permit						\$300.00
Trailer Park Permit Renew	al (Town Code §	218-10)					
Trailer Fark Ferring Neriew			1	1			
	/lobile Home		<u> </u>				\$500.00
	Nobile Home						\$500.00
							\$500.00 \$1,750.00

I. BUILDING FEES						
Deat Otant Of Manie Delib						
Post Start-Of-Work Buildi				1		\$500.00
The processing fee for applying permit.	for a building pe	ermit after com	nmencement o	of work that requires a b	building	
<b>Building Permit (Original B</b>	uilding Perm	it is good fo	r 2 years)			
(Town Code §250-91(B)(1)(a) an						
Residential new or ad						.85/sq ft + \$80
	Calculated p					
New or addition barn storage sheds	construction,	decks, atta	ached and o	letached garages a	and	.60/sq ft + \$80
	Calculated p					
For Barns, sheds and		sed for farn	ning purpos	ed, these fees app	oly and are	
based on building foo		(1	1			*****
	Up to 250		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			\$200.00
		to 2000 sq.				\$350.00
	Greater that	an 2000 sq	. ft			\$625.00
100						47/4/202
Renovations and Alte	rations					\$5/\$1000 plus \$90
	\$5.00 per	\$1000 of a	ctual cons	truction cost +\$90	0	
			+			 \$3/1000 + \$90
Tennis court Installation	on					Ψο, του σ τ ψο σ
Tennis court Installation		\$1000 of a	<u> </u>	truction + \$90		
	\$3.00 per			truction + \$90		
Renewal of a Building thereafter).	\$3.00 per	years afte	r its original	issuance and each		_
Renewal of a Building	\$3.00 per	years afte	r its original	issuance and each		_
Renewal of a Building	\$3.00 per	years afte	r its original	issuance and each		permi
Renewal of a Building thereafter).	\$3.00 per	years afte	r its original	issuance and each		permi
Renewal of a Building thereafter).	\$3.00 per	years afte	r its original	issuance and each		permi
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application	\$3.00 per	years afte	r its original	issuance and each		\$225.00
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application Pool Permit	\$3.00 per	years afte	r its original	issuance and each		\$225.00 \$225.00
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application Pool Permit Above Ground Pool	\$3.00 per	years afte	r its original	issuance and each		\$225.00 \$225.00 \$400.00
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit Above Ground Pool In-Ground Pool Hot Tub (outside)	\$3.00 per	years afte	r its original	issuance and each		\$225.00 \$225.00 \$400.00 \$175.00
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit Above Ground Pool In-Ground Pool	\$3.00 per	years afte	r its original	issuance and each		\$225.00 \$225.00 \$225.00 \$400.00 \$175.00
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit Above Ground Pool In-Ground Pool Hot Tub (outside)  Tent	\$3.00 per and a series of the Buildin	fee may be reg Inspector fo	r its original	issuance and each		\$225.00 \$225.00 \$400.00 \$175.00 \$250 per ten
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit Above Ground Pool In-Ground Pool Hot Tub (outside)	\$3.00 per and a series of the Building Town Code §112	fee may be reg Inspector fo	r its original	issuance and each		\$225.00 \$225.00 \$400.00 \$175.00 \$250 per ten
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit Above Ground Pool In-Ground Pool Hot Tub (outside)  Tent  Certificate of Occupancy (**)	\$3.00 per and a series of the Building Town Code §112	fee may be reg Inspector fo	r its original	issuance and each		\$225.00 \$225.00 \$400.00 \$175.00 \$250 per tent
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit Above Ground Pool In-Ground Pool Hot Tub (outside)  Tent  Certificate of Occupancy (**)	\$3.00 per and a series of the Building Town Code §112	fee may be reg Inspector fo	r its original	issuance and each		\$225.00 \$225.00 \$400.00 \$175.00 \$250 per tent
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit     Above Ground Pool     In-Ground Pool     Hot Tub (outside)  Tent  Certificate of Occupancy (**     (Included with building)	\$3.00 per and a series of the Building Town Code §112 g permit)	p years afte  fee may be re g Inspector fo	r its original	issuance and each		\$225.00 \$225.00 \$400.00 \$175.00 \$250 per tent
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit Above Ground Pool In-Ground Pool Hot Tub (outside)  Tent Certificate of Occupancy (Included with building	\$3.00 per and a series of the Building Town Code §112 g permit)	p years afte  fee may be re g Inspector fo	r its original	issuance and each		\$225.00 \$225.00 \$400.00 \$175.00 \$250 per tent No Fee
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit Above Ground Pool In-Ground Pool Hot Tub (outside)  Tent Certificate of Occupancy (Included with building)  Title Search May incur additional cos	\$3.00 per and a series of the Building Town Code §112 g permit)	p years afte  fee may be re g Inspector fo	r its original	issuance and each		\$225.00 \$225.00 \$400.00 \$175.00 \$250 per tent No Fee
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit Above Ground Pool In-Ground Pool Hot Tub (outside)  Tent  Certificate of Occupancy (	\$3.00 per and a series of the Building Town Code §112 g permit)	p years afte  fee may be re g Inspector fo	r its original	issuance and each		\$225.00 \$225.00 \$400.00 \$175.00 \$250 per tent No Fee
Renewal of a Building thereafter).  Unified Solar Application  Pool Permit Above Ground Pool In-Ground Pool Hot Tub (outside)  Tent Certificate of Occupancy (Included with building)  Title Search May incur additional cos	\$3.00 per and a series of the Building of the	fee may be reg Inspector fo	r its original	issuance and each		\$225.00 \$225.00 \$225.00 \$400.00 \$175.00 \$250 per tent  No Fee \$250.00 \$200.00 \$125.00

Generator Installation (S	tandby narman	ont)				\$125.00
1	Тапору реппап					\$125.00
Electrical Service upgrad	10				+ + +	\$125.00
Liectrical Service apgrad	16			+		\$125.00
Supplemental Heating (C	`nal/Mood Pall	ot/Gas and	chimney in	stall repair		\$140.00
(over \$100 ore repla		SI/Oas and	I Criminitely ii			\$140.00
(Over \$100 ore repre	<u> </u>		+			
IV. FIRE SAFETY INSPEC	TION FEES (7	own Code 81	12-5)			
In accordance with New				nd Building Code the		
following fees are establi			i o v o i i i o i i a	na Banang Coao, ino		
Multiple Dwellings (F						\$150/building
Single Family Resid		, 				\$50.00
Commercial or Indu		(Per Buildi	na)		<del>-       -  </del>	\$175 up to 1000 sq f
1	T T	(. 0. 20	<u> </u>			\$200 over 1000 sq f
Not-for-Profit proper	 rtios -			L		1
140t for 1 font proper		uildinge			+ + +	\$175.00
+ +	First two B			+		\$60/building
Re-inspection	Additional	Juliuliya				\$50/Building
Fireworks Permit: per ev	ent			+	++	\$250
i iroworka i emilit. per ev	OT IL			+	++	φ230
 V. HIGHWAY FEES	<del></del>		+	+	<del>-    </del>	
Driveway Permit	<del></del>					\$200.00
T T		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			Ψ200.00
deemed no damages we  3 month extension			<del>                                     </del>	account funds returned if it is		\$75.00
	ith on additions	L \$1000 bo	nd\			\$150.00
6 month renewal (w	T an additiona	1 \$1000 00	T	T		\$150.00
Road Work Permit - Und	erground					\$150.00
Work Permit - other than						
For all permitted work. th			stablish an es			
established by the Town related costs, in addition	to the permit fee.	The applican	er all enginee t will receive a	crow account in the amount ring, attorney, inspection and carefund of any unexpended fur on and approval of the work do	nds in	
established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upor	to the permit fee.	The applican	er all enginee t will receive a	ring, attorney, inspection and c a refund of any unexpended fur	nds in	
established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upor	to the permit fee. In the Town Highwa	The applican	er all enginee t will receive a	ring, attorney, inspection and c a refund of any unexpended fur	nds in	
established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upor  VI. OTHER FEES  Copies (Town Code §184-9)	to the permit fee.  In the Town Highwa	The applican	er all enginee t will receive a	ring, attorney, inspection and c a refund of any unexpended fur	nds in	\$150.00
established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upor  VI. OTHER FEES  Copies (Town Code §184-9)  Per page at Town C	to the permit fee. In the Town Highwa	The applican	er all enginee t will receive a	ring, attorney, inspection and c a refund of any unexpended fur	nds in	\$150.00 \$0.25
established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upor  VI. OTHER FEES  Copies (Town Code §184-9)  Per page at Town Code Certification by Tow	of the permit fee.  In the Town Highwa  Offices  In Clerk	The applican	er all enginee t will receive a	ring, attorney, inspection and c a refund of any unexpended fur	nds in	\$150.00 \$150.00 \$0.25 \$10 per certification
established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upon  VI. OTHER FEES  Copies (Town Code §184-9)  Per page at Town Code Certification by Town  Zoning Law or GEIS	of to the permit fee.  In the Town Highwa  Diffices  In Clerk	The applican	er all enginee t will receive a	ring, attorney, inspection and c a refund of any unexpended fur	nds in	\$150.00 \$0.25 \$10 per certification \$40
established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upor  VI. OTHER FEES  Copies (Town Code §184-9)  Per page at Town Code Certification by Tow	of to the permit fee.  In the Town Highwa  Diffices  In Clerk	The applican	er all enginee t will receive a	ring, attorney, inspection and c a refund of any unexpended fur	nds in	\$150.00 \$0.25 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30
established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upor  VI. OTHER FEES  Copies (Town Code §184-9)  Per page at Town Code Sound Code So	of the permit fee.  In the Town Highwa  Offices  In Clerk  On Plan	The applican	er all enginee t will receive a	ring, attorney, inspection and c a refund of any unexpended fur	nds in	\$150.00 \$0.25 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30
vi. other sets of the sets of the escrow account upon	of the permit fee.  In the Town Highwa  Offices  In Clerk  In Plan  Itions	The applican	er all enginee t will receive a	ring, attorney, inspection and c a refund of any unexpended fur	nds in	\$150.00 \$0.25 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30 \$30
established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upor  VI. OTHER FEES  Copies (Town Code §184-9)  Per page at Town Code Sound Code So	of to the permit fee.  In the Town Highwa  Diffices In Clerk In Plan Litions Itions Itions Itions	The applican y Superintend	er all enginee t will receive a	ring, attorney, inspection and c a refund of any unexpended fur	nds in	\$0.25 \$0.25 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30 \$30
established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upon  VI. OTHER FEES  Copies (Town Code §184-9)  Per page at Town Code Source of Certification by Town Code Source of Certific	of to the permit fee.  In the Town Highwa  Diffices In Clerk In Plan Litions Itions Itions Itions	The applican y Superintend	er all enginee t will receive a	ring, attorney, inspection and c a refund of any unexpended fur	nds in	\$0.25 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30 \$30 Cost to Town
established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upor  VI. OTHER FEES  Copies (Town Code §184-9)  Per page at Town Code Source Certification by Town Zoning Law or GEIS  Farmland Protection Master Plan  Subdivision Regulat Highway Specification Other Documents code	of to the permit fee.  In the Town Highwa  Diffices In Clerk In Plan Litions Itions Itions Itions	The applican y Superintend	er all enginee t will receive a	ring, attorney, inspection and c a refund of any unexpended fur	nds in	\$0.25 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30 \$30 Cost to Town
established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upor  VI. OTHER FEES  Copies (Town Code §184-9)  Per page at Town Code Source Certification by Town Zoning Law or GEIS Farmland Protection Master Plan  Subdivision Regulate Highway Specification Other Documents code Copies mailed	of to the permit fee.  In the Town Highwa  Diffices In Clerk In Plan Litions Itions Itions Itions	The applican y Superintend	er all enginee t will receive a	ring, attorney, inspection and c a refund of any unexpended fur	nds in	\$0.25 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30 \$30 Cost to Town
established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upor  VI. OTHER FEES  Copies (Town Code §184-9)  Per page at Town Code §200 Certification by Town Zoning Law or GEIS Farmland Protection Master Plan  Subdivision Regulated Highway Specification Other Documents of Copies mailed  Faxes	of to the permit fee.  In the Town Highwa  Offices  In Clerk  In Plan  Itions	The applican y Superintence	er all enginee t will receive a	ring, attorney, inspection and c a refund of any unexpended fur	nds in	\$150.00 \$150.00 \$0.25 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 Cost to Town Cost of Postage
established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upor  VI. OTHER FEES  Copies (Town Code §184-9)  Per page at Town Code §200 Certification by Town Zoning Law or GEIS Farmland Protection Master Plan  Subdivision Regulated Highway Specification Other Documents of Copies mailed  Faxes	offices In Clerk In Plan Itions Ition	The applican y Superintence  ially  Pages	er all enginee t will receive a	ring, attorney, inspection and c a refund of any unexpended fur	nds in	\$0.25 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30
established by the Town related costs, in addition the escrow account upor  VI. OTHER FEES  Copies (Town Code §184-9)  Per page at Town Code §200 Certification by Town Zoning Law or GEIS Farmland Protection Master Plan  Subdivision Regulated Highway Specification Other Documents of Copies mailed  Faxes	on the permit fee.  In the Town Highwar  Offices  In Clerk  In Plan  Itions  I	The applican y Superintence  ially  Pages	er all enginee t will receive a	ring, attorney, inspection and c a refund of any unexpended fur	nds in	\$150.00  \$0.25 \$10 per certification \$40 \$30 \$30 \$30 Cost to Town Cost of Postage

Incoming	First Page	)						
Ŭ	Additional					П		
		T				П		
Returned Check (Town Co.	de §12-1)					П		\$
						П		
ax Collector						П		
Second Billing for Pr	operty tax							
			<del>                                     </del>					
Oog Control (Town Code §9	8-6(13) formerly	(9))	<del> </del>			Ш		
Impoundment fee			<b>↓</b>			Ш		
	First Time	е				Ш		
	Second t	ime within o	one year o	f first impou	ndment		\$20 1st 24 hr. after	+ \$3/ day
	Third tim	e within on	e year of t	he first impo	undment	П	\$30 1st 24 hr. after	+ \$3/ day
Boarding Fee	Dog	Adminsion				П		¢£0
	Dog	Admission				$\vdash$		\$50
		Plus, fee p		+	(if possesses :	$\vdash$	a	smory fo
	<del></del>	ivieulcai se	a vices	+	(if necessary)	H	custo	omary fe
Rabies Shot	$\overline{}$	+	Τ	+		$\vdash$		9
างสมเธอ วิทิยเ	+	+	+			H		-
I Dog Licensing	<del></del>	+	+	+		H		
(Town Code §98-3 L	icensing Fee	Surcharge	L and Rer	lacement tag	charges as ame	nd	2d)	
Neutered/spayed (in				naccific tag	charges as anne	I	Su)	•
Not Neutered/unspra		71.00 spay 11	T	1		H		
110t 11catorca/anopre		NYS \$3.00 s	nav neute	r fee)		H		
Lost Tag Replaceme		T \$6.00 S	T	1		H		
Purebred Fees	<i>/</i> 110	+	+			H		
1 4100104 1 000	1. 10.5		<del>                                     </del>			H		
	1 to 10 Do	ogs	<del> </del>			Ш		
	11 to 25 D	Oogs						,
	26+ Dogs							\$ <sup>2</sup>
				ļ		H		Ψ
	In addition	n spay/neute	r ree applie	es -		Н		
		Fixed	<b>↓</b>			Н		
		Not Fixed	<b>↓</b>			Н		
legi/Deviller Deville	- delle	+	┼	1		H		
ark/Pavilion Rental Fees	s, daily rate	+	+	+		$\vdash$		<b>.</b>
Clinton Resident Non Resident	<del></del>	+	+	+		$\vdash \vdash$		\$2
Inon Resident		+	+	+		H		\$3 \$3
Organizations						Н		\$7
Organizations	a for common	oial purposa	^					J)
Organizations Organizations rentine	g for commer	cial purpose	s T			Н		
Organizations rentine	g for commer	cial purpose	S			H		•
Organizations renting			es .					
Organizations renting Camp Fees Resident	(cost per chi	ild, per week)	es L					\$175
Organizations renting	(cost per chi	ild, per week)	25					\$175
Organizations renting Camp Fees Resident	(cost per chi	ild, per week)	98					\$175
Organizations renting Camp Fees Resident Non-Resident (cost pe	(cost per chi er child, per weel	ild, per week)						\$175
Organizations renting Camp Fees Resident Non-Resident (cost pe	(cost per chi er child, per weel	ild, per week) k) ax rate (eac	h)	to daily rate				\$175 \$250
Organizations renting Camp Fees Resident Non-Resident (cost per Ball Court/Field Rental Fe	(cost per chi er child, per weel ees to daily m	ild, per week) k) ax rate (eac	h) 25/hour up	to daily rate				\$175 \$250 \$125
Organizations renting Camp Fees Resident Non-Resident (cost pe	(cost per chi er child, per weel ees to daily m	ild, per week) k) ax rate (eac	h) 25/hour up					\$175 \$250 \$125 \$200
Organizations renting Camp Fees Resident Non-Resident (cost per Ball Court/Field Rental Fe	(cost per chi er child, per weel ees to daily m	ild, per week) k) ax rate (eac	h) 25/hour up					\$175 \$250 \$125

Mas	ss Gatherings Applicatio	n Fee (Town	Code &159-4	) -		11	-
···ac	Gathering of 0 to 499 p		3000 3100 4	/		<del>-    </del>	no fee/no applicatior
	Gathering of 500 to 99						\$500
	Gathering of 1000 to 4		1			\$1,000	
	Gathering of 5000 or m			1			\$1,500
	Catholing of coco of th	1010 роорго					ψ1,000
Tov	vn Clerk Fees						
	Marriage License			1			\$40
	Duplicate Marriage Lice	ense					\$10
	Hunting Licenses						Various
		Call the Town	Clerk at (845	5) 266-5853			
	Town ID Sticker for Re		Park Use				
		Residents					
			First				\$20.00
			Second				\$10.00
		Seniors ov	er the age	of 60			
			First				FREE
			Second				\$10.00
		Non reside	nt				\$100.00
		M/:th NO "		lean daile na	oidout fo o		\$20.00
		With NO re	esiaent stici I	ker, daily re	sident fee		\$20.00
		Basketball	Court seas	<u> </u>	ass/ per person		\$30.00
				1			75515
Vita	Statistic Registration						
	Death Certificate or Tra						\$10
	Birth Certificate or Trar		5)				\$10
	Genealogy Fee Sched						
					ne. Fee varies depending of	on	
		requested n	umber of ye	ars to be sea	arched		
		1 - 3 years					\$2
		4 - 10 year		1			\$42
		11- 20 year		1			\$62
		21 - 30 yea		1			\$82
		31 - 40 yea		1			\$102
		41 - 50 yea					\$122
		51 - 60 yea					\$142
		61 - 70 yea					\$162
		71 - 80 yea					\$182
		81 - 90 yea					\$202
Cer	neteries*	over for a	nuoble te di	Tour			
	* These charges only o		•		<u>l</u> es not listed (e.g., disinte	rmont)	
	will be handled directly					iment)	
	I WILL DE HALIUIEU UITEULLY						
			DULES HOLL	HADIAGO III 9	ummistering		
	provide oversight of su		I			1 1	
						-++	
	provide oversight of su	ents.					\$700
	provide oversight of su the financial arrangement	ents. – Adults					\$700

	Cremation							\$250
	Other Entombment –	Quoted on	Request					
+	Grave							\$75
								·
NOW	THEREFORE, BE IT R	<b>ESOLVED</b>	that the To	wn Board h	ereby approves the aforeme	enti	ioned fee	schedule effective on
Janua	ary 10, 2023 or as otherw	ise denote	d.	•	T		T	_
					a 0001.			
_					Carl In Maki	_		
<u>l</u> Dated	January 10, 2023				U	H		
	January 10, 2023				Carol-Jean Mackin	┢		
1					Town Clerk	T		